CNI Supporting Projects Inflation   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

CNI Supporting Projects Capex - total risk adjusted
(nominal)

   1,166,667   1,166,667  1,166,667   -   -   -   -   3,500,000

CNI Supporting Projects Interest during
construction (IDC)

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

CNI Supporting Projects Major Capex Allowance   1,166,667   1,166,667  1,166,667   -   -   -   -   3,500,000

24

NZGP1 – RFI 10 – October 2023

Table 18 UPDATED – Sensitivity of expected net benefit to various sensitivities. PV, $m

  Sensitivity of expected net benefit to various sensitivities, PV, $m
  Sensitivity

Investment

Test
-30%

capital cost
+30%

capital cost
-30% ongoing

costs1

+30%
ongoing

costs

4%
discount

rate

5% discount
rate

10%
discount

rate

Scenario
weighting

Scenario
weighting

Scenario
weighting

5/10/25/30/30 0/10/30/30/30 0/0/33/33/33

Option 1 7 94 -80 9 6 212 125 -84 -3 -11 -13
Option 2 -14 93 -121 -14 -14 210 114 -112 -20 -27 -27

Option 3 17 121 -88 18 15 258 156 -92 13 6 7
Option 4 7 134 -120 -13 27 283 165 -114 2 -5 -4
Option 5 -16 130 -162 -37 5 277 152 -143 -18 -25 -22
Option 6 14 157 -130 -6 34 325 193 -123 15 9 12

Option 7 -217 -35 -398 -209 -224 -4 -98 -293 -223 -230 -227
Option 8 -241 -40 -442 -234 -247 -11 -112 -322 -244 -250 -246
Option 9 -211 -13 -409 -203 -219 37 -72 -303 -211 -217 -212

Option 10 176 290 62 180 172 545 390 1 154 141 145

Option 11 150 283 16 153 147 533 372 -29 133 121 126
Option 12 181 312 51 186 177 583 415 -8 167 155 161
Option 13 173 327 20 156 191 609 425 -30 155 142 146
Option 14 145 318 -28 126 164 594 404 -62 129 117 123

Option 15 175 345 5 158 192 641 445 -41 162 150 156
Option 16 -39 169 -247 -29 -49 342 179 -202 -59 -71 -65
Option 17 -70 157 -298 -62 -79 322 153 -236 -87 -99 -91
Option 18 -42 183 -267 -32 -53 366 191 -217 -56 -67 -59

1 Please note that net benefit = benefit – cost. For options 10-12, ongoing costs are positive and as they decrease, net benefit increases. For options 13-15, ongoing costs are negative, because compared to the Base

Case, future reconductoring costs are avoided. When ongoing costs are negative, a decrease in costs result in them being less negative (ie they increase) and net benefit decreases.

NZGP1 MCP

25

Request for Information

Appendix C
Short-list of options: Detailed component list

[Stage 2 components in red]

Short-list option HVDC upgrade CNI upgrade Wairakei Ring upgrade